



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 959/2024 I.A. 46866/2024**

**ESHANK BEDI AND ANR**

**.....Plaintiffs**

Through: **Mr. B S Dhall & Mr. Rajiv Bakshi,**  
**Advs. (thru VC)**

**versus**

**HARDEEP SINGH BEDI AND ORS**

**.....Defendants**

Through: **None**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**30.01.2025**

**%**

1. Counsel for plaintiffs informs that directions issued by this Court in para 10 of order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> December 2024, have been complied with.
2. Summons have not yet been issued in this matter.
3. List for consideration on 1<sup>st</sup> April 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**JANUARY 30, 2025/sm/kp**