



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 959/2024 & I.A. 46866/2024**

ESHANK BEDI AND ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Bijender Singh Dhull, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

HARDEEP SINGH BEDI AND ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
24.02.2026

1. The matter is listed for service reports and completion of pleadings.
2. As per the office note, Defendant No. 1 and Defendant Nos. 3A and 3B could not be served, as the report states that no such persons reside at the given address. The service report qua Defendant No. 2 is awaited.
3. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that Defendant Nos. 1, 3A and 3B are residing at the same address where service was attempted and that they are deliberately avoiding service. He, therefore, prays for another attempt at service upon Defendant Nos. 1, 3A and 3B at the same address, along with Dasti service.
4. In view of the submissions made, let fresh service be issued to Defendant Nos. 1, 2, 3A and 3B at the same



address, upon taking steps within one week from today, through all permissible modes. Dasti service is also permitted, as prayed.

5. List for report of service on **24.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 24, 2026/nk