



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 959/2024**

ESHANK BEDI AND ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Bijender S. Dhull, Adv.
(appeared through VC) [Mobile
No.9810616615 & E-mail ID
brijenderdhull@gmail.com)]

versus

HARDEEP SINGH BEDI AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. S.S. Dhir & Mr. Vansh
Singh, Advs. for all the
defendants (Mobile
No.9711409889 & E-mail ID
dhirlawassociates@gmail.com)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
24.04.2026

1. As per service reports, Defendant No. 1, Defendant Nos. 3 (a) and 3 (b) stand served on 26.03.2026 through Sh. Ansh Veer Singh Bedi. The service report in respect of Defendant No. 2 is awaited.
2. Learned counsel appears on behalf of all the defendants. Learned counsel for the plaintiff has also filed an affidavit confirming service upon Defendant No. 2 through email as well as speed post.
3. In view of the affidavit of service and the appearance of learned counsel on behalf of Defendant No. 2, Defendant No. 2 is deemed to be duly served.



4. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that certain pages of the paper book, particularly pages 85 to 90, are not legible and seeks directions for supply of legible copies.
5. Learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply legible copies within one week from today. Let the same be supplied accordingly.
6. It is clarified that the limitation period for filing the written statement shall commence from the date of receipt of legible copies of the paper book, as pointed out.
7. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed, i.e., **29.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2026/nk