



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 959/2024
ESHANK BEDI AND ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)
(appeared through VC)

versus

HARDEEP SINGH BEDI AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. S.S. Dhir & Mr. Haransh
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

ORDER
06.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that the written statement has already been filed. However, neither the case record nor the office note reflects filing of the written statement.
2. Accordingly, the defendants are directed to coordinate with the Registry and have their written statement placed on record.
3. Let pleadings be completed as per Rules within the stipulated time period.
4. List for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **02.11.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 6, 2026/nk