



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 959/2024**

ESHANK BEDI AND ANRPlaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Brijender S. Dhull, Advocate.**

versus

HARDEEP SINGH BEDI AND ORSDefendants
Through: **Mr. S. S. Dhir, Mr. Manmohan Singh
and Mr. H. Singh, Advocates.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **09.07.2026**

I.A. 17370/2026 (Seeking judgment on the basis of admission)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the defendants under Order XII Rule 6 as well under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking disposal/dismissal of the suit.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by Mr. Brijender S. Dhull, learned counsel for the plaintiff, who states that he has not received a copy of the said application. Learned counsel for the defendants undertakes to furnish a copy of the said application during the course of the day.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. List before the Joint Registrar (Judl.) on the date already fixed i.e. 02.11.2026.
6. List before the Court on 01.12.2026 after completion of pleadings.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 9, 2026

yrj