



\$~20

*

#

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC010876952024

CS(OS) 959/2024

ESHANK BEDI AND ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

HARDEEP SINGH BEDI AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Saguna Gupta. for D-1 & 3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL

ORDER

04.08.2026

%

**I.A.No.20799/2026 (under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendants
seeking condonation of delay of 67 days and
enlargement of time for filing of written statement)**

1. The matter is coming up before this Court on 02.11.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff through counsel by way of WhatsApp & E-mail, returnable on the date already fixed i.e., **02.11.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 4, 2026/nk